## 

J.S.	DEF	ARTN	MENT	OF	COMME	RCE
1	U.S.	Pater	t and	Tra	demark	Office

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Г	102276399 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	Tab settings □□□□□■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■	<b>V V</b>	<b>*</b> * * *					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Michael W. Hanagan	11-4-02	Name:Corbin Pacific, Inc.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No						
[	3. Nature of conveyance:							
	XX Assignment	🖳 Merger	Street Address: 2360 Technology Way					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address2500 12511101099 May					
	Other							
			City: Hollister State: CA Zip: 95023					
	Execution Date: Oct. 28, 2	002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	_	ogether with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5544937 5608957 D-422940 D-445398 D-452780 tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: Peter L. Costas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00					
	Internal Address:		Enclosed					
	Pepe & Hazard, LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
į	Ohrest Address COT 2 1		8. Deposit account number:					
	Street Address: 225 Asylu	m_5t	<u> </u>					
	City: Hartford State: CT	Zip:06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
1/07/2002	DPAPME 90000050-5544937							
01 FC:8021	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    All number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   All numbers of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   All numbers of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   All numbers of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 🦧 day of October, 2002 from MICHAEL W.

HANAGAN, residing at 201 Glen Falls Court, Hollister, California 95023 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to CORBIN PACIFIC, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at

2360 Technology Way, Hollister, CA 95023, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

inventions described and claimed in the Letters Patents set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to said Letters Patent property, and the inventions and improvements described and/or

claimed therein, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring its rights in said Letters Patent

property, and said inventions and improvements, to ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions

and improvements described and claimed in the Letters Patent set forth on Schedule A, and

said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf

and for its assignees, successors and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for

which United States Letters Patent will or have been granted, or of the terms of any

PLC/30066/999/604270v1 10/18/02-HRT/

> PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0667

continuations, divisions or reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR will execute any and all additional documents which may be reasonably necessary in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR shall not incur any further financial obligations with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its corporate name to be subscribed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

Witness:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

**COUNTY OF SAN BENITO** 

Sworn to and subscribed to before me this day of Oct. 28, 2002.



**RECORDED: 11/04/2002** 

PLC/30066/999/604270v1 10/18/02-HRT/

REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0668